
Sub: Interviews for the post of Assistant Professor in B.Ed. Intellectual Disability (D/MR) 
Dear Candidate(s), 

With reference to the applications for the post of Assistant Professor in B.Ed. (D/MR), the 
candidates who have been shortlisted after screening (B.Ed. (ID/MR) List attached) are hereby requested 
to appear before the Selection Committee for an interview as per the list atached on March 7h, 2024, 
in the Director's office, Lady Irwin College, Sikandra Road New Delhi-1 10001. Reporting time is 
09:00 a.m. on the day of the interview for verification of all original documents listed below. 

Notes: 

The candidates are requested to bring CV and all original certificates relating to their 
qualifications, experience, NET qualification, RCI Registration, Date of Birth, Research 
Publications and SC/ST/OBC/PwBD/EWS Certificate (if applicable). The candidates are also 
requested to bring a "No Objection Certificate" from their employer in case they have not sent 
their applications through proper channel, The candidates are further informed that if selected, 
they have to join duty immediately. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Lady Irwin College 
University of Delhi 

W/Ref. No. LICTS/Adv/Feb2023/001 dated 01/03/2023 

6. 

7. 

Mere shortlisting will not entitle a candidate for interview if they are otherwise 
not eligible as per UGC guidelines/non production of all the requisite documents 

in original. 

No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview. 

All OBC and EWS Category candidates must produce a valid certificate issued on or 
after 1.4.2022, failing which they will not be allowed to appear under respective 
category. 

In case, the interview could not be completed for a candidate on a particular day, the 
candidates) will be called for the same on the following day. 
Candidates have to arrange for their own accommodation. The college is not 
responsible for any boarding and lodging of the candidates. 

Candidates not reporting as per the Scheduled Reporting Time will not be allowed to 
appear for the Interview 

Only shortlisted candidates are being informed of the schedule of their interview 
date & time on their registered e-mail and College website www.ladyirwin.edu. in 

Prof. Anupa Siddhu 
Director, Lady Irwin College 

.Ceti 
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Department of B.Ed. Intellectual Disability (ID/MR) 
Interview Schedule March 7th, 2024 at 9:00 am 

OBC candidates (1 Post) 

Form No 

ADR6015641 

ADR6030701 

ADR6016807 

ADR6045048 

ADR6018526 

ADR6047777 

ADRS983703 

ADR6015639 

ADR6016787 

ADR6050320 

ADR6021 537 

Bhagirathi Mahapatra 

Name 

Jami Gangadhara Rao 

Nazli 

Prerna Kumari 

Pvb Sudhakar 

Rajiv Ranjan 

Ram Niwas 

Rashida 

Reena Panwar 

Subesh Choudhary 

Yunus MK 

Category 

OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) 

OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) 

OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) 

OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) 

OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) 

OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) 

OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) 

OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) 

OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) 

OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) 

OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) 
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Department of B.Ed. Intellectual Disability (D/MR) 
Interview Schedule March 7th, 2024 at 9:00 am 

UR candidates (2 Posts) 

Form No 

ADR6020791 Aditi Gupta 

ADR6002897 

ADRS981639 Anash Kumar Das 

ADR6049160 

ADR5996369 Anita Rai 

ADR5987880 

ADR6048926 

ADR6038868 Chaynika Dwivedi 

ADR6004963 

ADR6027734 

ADR6016099 

ADR6023 826 

ADR6038512 

Name 

ADRS989814 

ADR6033823 Dr. Priti Tiwari 

ADR6006156 

Alpana Bamne 

ADR6040550 

ADR6048506 

ADR6049480 

Bibhakar Vishwakarma 

Deepika 

Dhananjay Vishnu Deshmukh 

Dr. Naveen Singh 

Dr.M.Sarada 

Gaurav Dubey 

Gauri Shankar 

Jayati Mitra 

Kadambini Routray 

Nishith Chandra Srivastava 

Ratan Sarkar 

Ravi K M 

Ravindra Kumar Kushwaha 

Category 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 



20 ADR6019543 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

ADR6049818 Sheetal Sharma 

ADR6049128 

ADR6049101 

Sampurna Guha 

ADR6039081 

Shweta Raghav 

Shyam 

Suraj Kumar 

ADR6033728 Sushma Singh 

ADR6047515 Vidhu Rajput 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 
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