## Lady Irwin College University of Delhi

## W./Ref. No. LIC/TS/Adv/Feb2023/001 dated 01/03/2023

Sub: Interviews for the post of Assistant Professor in **B.Ed. Intellectual Disability (ID/MR)** Dear Candidate(s),

With reference to the applications for the post of Assistant Professor in **B.Ed. (ID/MR)**, the candidates who have been shortlisted after screening (B.Ed. (ID/MR) List attached) are hereby requested to appear before the Selection Committee for an interview as per the list attached on **March** 7<sup>th</sup>, 2024, in the Director's office, Lady Irwin College, Sikandra Road New Delhi-110001. Reporting time is 09:00 a.m. on the day of the interview for verification of all original documents listed below.

The candidates are requested to bring CV and all original certificates relating to their qualifications, experience, NET qualification, **RCI** Registration, Date of Birth, Research Publications and SC/ST/OBC/PwBD/EWS Certificate (if applicable). The candidates are also requested to bring a "No Objection Certificate" from their employer in case they have not sent their applications through proper channel, The candidates are further informed that if selected, they have to join duty immediately.

Notes:

- 1. Mere shortlisting will not entitle a candidate for interview if they are otherwise not eligible as per UGC guidelines/non production of all the requisite documents in original.
- 2. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- 3. All OBC and EWS Category candidates must produce a valid certificate issued on or after 1.4.2022, failing which they will not be allowed to appear under respective category.
- 4. In case, the interview could not be completed for a candidate on a particular day, the candidate(s) will be called for the same on the following day.
- 5. Candidates have to arrange for their own accommodation. The college is not responsible for any boarding and lodging of the candidates.
- 6. Candidates not reporting as per the Scheduled Reporting Time will not be allowed to appear for the Interview
- 7. **Only shortlisted candidates are being informed of the schedule of their** interview date & time on their registered e-mail and College website <u>www.ladyirwin.edu.in</u>

Prof. Anupa Siddhu Director, Lady Irwin College



## Department of B.Ed. Intellectual Disability (ID/MR) Interview Schedule March 7th, 2024 at 9:00 am OBC candidates (1 Post)

S.No	Form No	Name	Category
1	ADR6015641	Bhagirathi Mahapatra	OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)
2	ADR6030701	Jami Gangadhara Rao	OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)
3	ADR6016807	Nazli	OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)
4	ADR6045048	Prerna Kumari	OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)
5	ADR6018526	Pvb Sudhakar	OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)
6	ADR6047777	Rajiv Ranjan	OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)
7	ADR5983703	Ram Niwas	OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)
8	ADR6015639	Rashida	OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)
9	ADR6016787	Reena Panwar	OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)
10	ADR6050320	Subesh Choudhary	OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)
11	ADR6021537	Yunus MK	OBC (Non-Creamy Layer)



## Department of B.Ed. Intellectual Disability (ID/MR) Interview Schedule March 7th, 2024 at 9:00 am UR candidates (2 Posts)

S.No.	Form No	Name	Category
1	ADR6020791	Aditi Gupta	UR
2	ADR6002897	Alpana Bamne	UR
3	ADR5981639	Anash Kumar Das	UR
4	ADR5996369	Anita Rai	UR
5	ADR6049160	Bibhakar Vishwakarma	UR
6	ADR6038868	Chaynika Dwivedi	UR
7	ADR5987880	Deepika	UR
8	ADR6048926	Dhananjay Vishnu Deshmukh	UR
9	ADR6004963	Dr. Naveen Singh	UR
10	ADR6033823	Dr. Priti Tiwari	UR
11	ADR6027734	Dr.M.Sarada	UR
12	ADR6016099	Gaurav Dubey	UR
13	ADR6023826	Gauri Shankar	UR
14	ADR6038512	Jayati Mitra	UR
15	ADR5989814	Kadambini Routray	UR
16	ADR6006156	Nishith Chandra Srivastava	UR
17	ADR6040550	Ratan Sarkar	UR
18	ADR6048506	Ravi K M	UR
19	ADR6049480	Ravindra Kumar Kushwaha	UR



20	ADR6019543	Sommumo Cul	
		Sampurna Guha	UR
21	ADR6049818	Sheetal Sharma	UR
22	ADR6049128	Shweta Raghav	UR
23	ADR6049101	Shyam	UR
24	ADR6039081	Suraj Kumar	UR
25	ADR6033728	Sushma Singh	UR
26	ADR6047515	Vidhu Rajput	UR

